Q37. Next, would you consider yourself to be politically:

Valid Cumulative
Freq Percent  Percent Percent

very liberal 236 13.8 14.3 14.3
somewhat liberal 370 21.7 224 36.6
middle-of-the-road 474 27.8 28.7 65.3
somewhat 338 19.8 204 85.7
conservative
very conservative 236 13.8 14.3 100.0
Total 1654 97.1 100.0

Q38. Generally speaking, how much interest would
you say you have in politics?

Valid Cumulative
Freq Percent  Percent Percent
great deal 552 32.4 32.7 32.7
fair amount 607 35.6 35.9 68.6
only a little 429 25.2 254 94.0
none 102 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 1690 99.2 100.0

Summary statistics

Q37 Q38.

N Valid 1654 1690

Missing 50 14
Mean 2.98 2.05
Median 3.00 2.00
Mode 3 2
Std. Deviation 1.253 .906
Variance 1.570 .820
Skewness .037 394
Kurtosis -.970 -.797



